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MANUAL

COMPACT DISC STEREO SYSTEM

e BASIC TAPE MECHANISM : TN — 21ZSW_ TN — 521ZSW e TYPE. U.C (NSX — 2500)
e BASIC CD MECHANISM : KSL — 2101A e TYPE. HELH.HR.EK (NSX — 250)

[SUPPLEMENT ]

M Oniy the modifications are stated in this manual.
Use this manual with XG — 220,NSX — 220 service manual
(S/M Code No.0212).

SERVICE

S/M Code No. (09 — 938 — 032 — 00T




ALTERNATION PARTS LIST
ELECTRICAL MAIN PARTS LIST

REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

$3-131-521-80A
===DI0DE===
$3-313-510-000 DIODE, 1N4002
===PHONE AMP CIRCUIT BOARD SECTION(HE, HR ONLY)===

IC, BA15218N

REF. NO. PART NO.
===MAIN AMP CIRCUIT BOARD SECTIOQN===

€201
€203
€205
€206

€213
C214
C216
c217

€218
€219
€220
c221

€222
0223
C224
€225

€226
C227
€228
C229

€230
€235

M ACCESSORIES,/PACKAGE LIST

PART NO. REF.

S2-422-100-21A
87-010-403-010
87-010-403-010
87-010-403-010

87-010-403-010
87-010-403-010
87-010-403-010
S2-410-500-51A

$2-410-500-51A
S2-422-700-21A
87-010-402-010
S2-410-500-51A

S2-410-500-51A
87-010-402-010
S$2-433-700-21A
$2-410-700-31A

S2-410-700-31A
S2-447-600-31A
S$2-410-700-31A
87-010-403-010

87-010-403-010
87-010-404-010

CHANGED TO NO.

oW W N NN —

CAP, E 220UF-16V (HE, HR)
CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V (HE, HR)
CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V (HE, HR)
CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V (HE, HR)

CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V (HE, HR)
CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V (HE, HR)
CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V (HE, HR)
CAP, E 1UF-50V (HE, HR)

CAP, E 1UF-50V {HE, HR)
CAP, E 220UF-16V (HE, HR)
CAP, E 2. 2UF-50V (HE, HR)
CAP, E 1UF-50V (HE, HR)

CAP, E 1UF-50V (HE, HR)

CAP, E 2. 2UF-50V (HE, HR)
CAP, E 33UF-25V (HE, HR)
CAP, E 100UF-25V (HE, HR)

CAP, E 100UF-25V (HE, HR)
CAP, E 4TUF-50V (HE, HR)

CAP, E 100UF-25V (HE, HR)
CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V (HE, HR)

CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V (HE, HR)
CAP, E 4. TUF-50V (HE, HR)

PART NO.

§5-715-810-010
S6-015-810-080
S$6-015-810-010
S6-015-810-090
S9-158-401-040

S9-158-408-040
$5-070-020-018
S5-070-000-080

€217 $2-410-500-51A
€218 S2-410-500-51A
€219 S2-422-700-21A
€220  87-010-402-010
€221 §2-410-500-51A
€222 S2-410-500-51A
€223  87-010-402-010
€224 $2-433-700-21A

€225  S2-410-700-31A
(226  S2-410-700-31A
€227  S2-447-600-31A
€228  S2-410-700-31A

€235  87-010-404-010

DESCRIPTION

CAP, E TUF-50V(LH, U, C, E.
CAP,E T1UF-50V(LH, U, C, E
CAP, E 220UF-16V(LH, U,
H U

C

CAP, E 2. 2UF-50V (L LU,

CAP, E TUF-50V (LH, U,
CAP, E 1UF-50V(LH, U, C,
CAP, E 2. 2UF-50V(LH, U,
CAP, E 33UF-25V(LH, U, C, E

CAP, E 100UF-25V(LH, U, C, E, K)
CAP, E 100UF-25V (LH, U, C, E, K)
CAP, E 47UF-50V(LH, U, C, E, K)

CAP, E 100UF-25V(LH, U, C, E, K)

CAP, E 4. TUF-50V(LH, U, C,E, K)

C
C
. E,
E
C,

===POKER CIRCUIT BOARD SECT|QN===

A S$5-323-399-108B
A $5-321-119-108
AF501  $5-310-632-51B
AF501  §5-310-702-508
AF502  $5-310-202-508

===M| SCELLANEQUS===

A S5-795-810~-02M
A S5-795-810-01M
A S5-795-810-03H
A S$5-795-810-02H
APT $5-235-840-08T
APTI $5-235-840-01T
APT1 S5-235-840-02T
DESCRIPTION

AM LOOP ANTENNA

I.B. &K

I.B. (U,©

I. B. (HE, LH, HR)

REMOCON ASSY (HE, HR, U, C, E, K)

REMOCON ASSY (LH)
AC PLUG ADAPTOR (HE, HR)
AC PLUG ADAPTOR FLAT (LH)

FUSE CLIP 5A 250V VDE

(EXCEPT U, C)
FUSE CLIP 6A 250V UL CSA(U, C)
FUSE AGC 6. 3A 250V (EXCEPT U, C)

FUSE 7A 250V (U, C)
FUSE 2A 250V

AC CORD 2. 5M 2X0. 75MM (HE, HR)
AC CORD 2M BLK(U, C)

AC CORD 2M(LH)

AC CORD 2.5M PLUG E VER(E)

TRANS, 115/230V (HE, LH, HR)
TRANS, 120/240V (U,-C)
TRANS, 230V (E)

COMMON
MODEL
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ALTERNATION PARTS LIST

MECHANICAL PARTS LIST

PART NO.
CHANGED TO

REF.
NO.

1-14
1-14
1-14
1-20
1-25

1-30
1-32

1-33
1-34

2-13
2-14
2-14
2-26
8-2

PART NO.

S$7-358-410-040
S7-358-410-020
§7-358-410-010
§7-358-000-160
$4-525-830-011

$4-058-010-010
$6-045-840-150
$6-045-840-040
$6-045-840-030
$7-358-430-010

$7-358-401-040
S7-358-401-050
$7-358-401-030
$7-358-410-030
S7-358-420-030

§7-358-420-020
$7-358-420-040

§7-358-100-200
$7-358-000-200

$4-058-100-050
$5-795-810-02H
$5-795-810-010
§7-358-420-010
§7-358-401-010

§7-358-401-020
$5-615-810-000
$8-026-581-010

DESCRIPTION

REVERSE DOOR COVER (HE, HR, LH, E)
DOOR COVER B (U,C)

DOOR COVER A

CASS DOOR B

CASS DOOR SPR

CASS TAPE HOLD SPR

CASS FUNCTION REVERSE OVERLAY (HE, HR, LH, E)

CASS FUNCTION B OVERLAY (U,0)
CASS FUNCTION A OVERLAY
LCD DISPLAY LENS

FRONT PANEL (HE, HR)
FRONT PANEL (LH, E)
FRONT PANEL (U,C)

CD DOOR

BAND BUTTON

FM MODE BUTTON
VOL KNOB

CASS BUTTON SMALL
CASS BUTTON LARGE (U,0)

REAR CABINET

AC CORD 25M PLUG E VER (HE HR, E)
AC CORD 2M BLK (U,0

FUNC BUTTON

FRONT SPEAKER PANEL (HE, HR, LH)

FRONT SPEAKER PANEL (U,C E)
SPEAKER 4 — 20W
WOODEN SPEAKER BOX

COMMON Q'TY

—_— e -

1

1
12 (EXCEPT U,C) -
10U, ©)

1
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